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(b ) if SO; whether Government propose to utilise this deposit by setting up aluminium factories in Rewa?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF . STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI KARIA MUNDA): (a) Geological Survey of India have estimated about 16 million tonnes of bauxite reserves in Semaria area falling in Rewa and Satna Districts.

(b) There is no such proposal.
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Nuclear Proliferation Treaty

€27. DR. BAPU K A LD A T Y:
SHRI KAN W AR LAL GUPta :
SHRI F. P. GAEKW AD:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken final decision with regard to signing of non-proliferation treaty;

(b) whether delay in signing of the Nuclear Proliferation Treaty has resulted in getting nuclear fuel from signatories of Nuclear Proliferation Treaty countries; and

(c) whether this has affected the expansion of nuclear energy in the country?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRJ ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE): (a) The Government of India has been consistently of the view that the Treaty on the Non-proliferation of Nuclear Weapons (NPT) in its present form was unequal and discriminatory. There has been no change whatsoever in this policy of the Government.

(b) India needs to import nuclear fuel with regard to only the Tarapur atomic power station. There were some delays in getting supplies blit the overdue licence was issued in

July 1977. The delay in the supplies of nuclear fuel was not linked to the non-signature of the NPT by India.

(c) No, Sir.

Prosecutions of Beverage Producers

628. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAM ILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 708 dated the 16th June, 1977 and state the names of beverage producers against whom prosecutions were launched and who have been convicted; and those against whom cases are pending in courts?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAG-
DAMBI PRASAD YAD AV); The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Action against Official Connected with Conspiracy to declare Shri

Jagjivan Bam as Heart Patient

629. CHOWDHRY BALBIR SINGH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAM ILY WELFARE be pleased to state whether after Dr. Caroli’s Public statement pertaining to an administrative conspiracy to pressurize him to declare Shri Jagjivan Ram as a serious heart patient with a view to scutttling his election tours, any action has been taken against the concerned officials?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRi JAG-DAMBI PRASAD YADAV ): The statement of Dr. Caroli that there was an attempt to pressurise hi mto declare Shri Jagjivan Ram as suffering from grfcve heart illness necessitating his internment in a hospital was taken up for inquiry by the Central Bureau
o f Investigation. The report of the C.B.I. has not yet been received.

